Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance

Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance

General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

2019 County Population Estimates

Population
Under 20
20-64

65 & Over

Washington

Persons Served
Caseload Unit

Avg. monthly persons 4 6
Avg. monthly adults 2 0
Avg. monthly children 14 14
Avg. monthly persons 203 182
Persons 46 61
Avg. monthly persons 0 0
Avg. monthly persons 8 7
Persons 5 7
Avg. monthly children 7

Avg. monthly children 15 18

Total of programs listed

5,406
1,399
2,986
1,021

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022

10
175
69

11
15

Annual Service Dollars

FY 2020

$5,052
$839
$51,600
$290,308
$42,072
$0
$9,385
$30,621
$324,178
$73,900

FY 2020
$827,955

FY 2021

$6,204
$933
$75,096
$412,263
$32,097
$0
$11,099
$36,856
$454,891
$93,024

FY 2021
$1,122,462

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Mike Deines at Michael.Deines@ks.gov

Strong Families Make A Strong Kansas

FY 2022

$3,616
$0
$44,953
$587,494
$81,009
$0
$7,857
$50,662
$788,216
$60,426

FY 2022
$1,624,233



