

## Washington

## **Major Services**

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance
Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance
General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

	Persons Served			Annual Service Dollars		
Caseload Unit	FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022	FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022
Avg. monthly persons	4	6	3	\$5,052	\$6,204	\$3,616
Avg. monthly adults	2	0	0	\$839	\$933	\$0
Avg. monthly children	14	14	10	\$51,600	\$75,096	\$44,953
Avg. monthly persons	203	182	175	\$290,308	\$412,263	\$587,494
Persons	46	61	69	\$42,072	\$32,097	\$81,009
Avg. monthly persons	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Avg. monthly persons	8	7	4	\$9,385	\$11,099	\$7,857
Persons	5	7	8	\$30,621	\$36,856	\$50,662
Avg. monthly children	7	6	11	\$324,178	\$454,891	\$788,216
Avg. monthly children	15	18	15	\$73,900	\$93,024	\$60,426
Total of programs listed				FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022
				\$827,955	\$1,122,462	\$1,624,233

## **2019 County Population Estimates**

Population	5,406
Under 20	1,399
20-64	2,986
65 & Over	1 021

